

## COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Text

## File #: SR 21-0804, Version: 1

Resolution approving Amendment 01 to the contract between the County of Nevada and Wallis Design Studio Architects, Inc. pertaining to architectural design services for the Ranch House Project (Res. 21-052), increasing the contract price from \$106,547 to \$124,227 to reflect a change in the scope of services for the Ranch House Conversion Plan, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Amendment. (Housing)